

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

**Present: Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti (WB00584)**

District Judge, Cooch Behar

**Matrimonial Suit Case No. 104 of 2025**

(CNR No.WBCB01-001309-2025)

Madhabi Roy

-versus-

Lakshmiswar Barman

01  
20.05.2025

This is an application for dissolution of marriage under section 13 (1) (ia) (ib) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955.

Fix Court Fee of Rs. 100/- is paid.

Issue summons upon the respondent through the process of the court as well as by registered or speed post at once.

Requisites be filed within **10 days** from today to comply the aforesaid direction.

File original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of India post supported by an affidavit of service.

In the event, requisites are filed, the same be issued after proper checking.

Fix **15/09/2025** for service return, filing an affidavit of service along with the original postal receipt and delivery status report and appearance of the respondent.

*Dictated and corrected,*

*Sd/-*

**District Judge,  
Cooch Behar.**

*Sd/- S. N. Chakrabarti*

**District Judge  
Cooch Behar.**