

Mat. Suit No. 104 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

03

15/09/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned counsel has submitted to accept the service of notice upon the respondent as good service drawing upon the attention of this court to the original postal receipt and postal track report as filed today.

Having heard the counsel and having gone through the materials on record, it appears that notice has been delivered to the respondent on 02/09/25.

Let the case being ready for trial be transferred to the court of Learned Additional District Judge, 3rd court, Cooch Behar for disposal.

Respondent is allowed an opportunity to appear before the transferee court.

Fix 12/11/2025 for appearance of the parties before the transferee court.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**